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PURPOSE:  The purpose of this public meeting is to discuss results of the NRC’s 

special inspection of the plutonium contamination event that occurred on 
June 9, 2008, at the National Institute of Standards and Technology, 
Boulder, Colorado facility.  (ADAMS ML092230138) 

 
CATEGORY:  This is a Category 1 Meeting: The public is invited to observe this meeting 

and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC 
after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.  

 
  The Nuclear Regulatory Commission provides reasonable 

accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  If you 
need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, or need 
this meeting notice or the transcript or other information from the meeting 
in another format (e.g., braille, large print), please notify the NRC's 
meeting coordinator.  Determinations on requests for reasonable 
accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis. 

PARTICIPANTS:    
NRC 

 
Arthur Howell, Director,  
    Division of Nuclear Materials Safety (DNMS), Region IV 
Vivian Campbell, DNMS, Region IV 
Richard Leonardi, DNMS, Region IV 
James Thompson, DNMS, Region IV 
Gerald Schlapper, DNMS, Region IV 
Michael Vasquez, Division of Reactor Safety, Region IV 

 
NIST 

Richard Kayser, PhD,  

http://www.internal.nrc.gov/communications/accommodations.html
http://www.internal.nrc.gov/communications/accommodations.html
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     Special Assistant for Environment, Safety and Health 

 
 
MEETING CONTACT:  Vivian Campbell, NRC, RIV 
          817-860-8287 
        Vivian.Campbell@nrc.gov 
 
Attachment:  Agenda 
 
cc:  
 
U.S. Department of Commerce 
National Institute of Standards and Technology 
ATTN: Richard F. Kayser 
 Chief Scientist 
325 Broadway, MC 815.00 
Boulder, CO 80305-3328 
 
Steve Tarlton, Program Manager 
Radiation Control Program 
Colorado Department of Public Health 
    and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
 
Jane S. Brautigam, City Manager 
Municipal Building 
1777 Broadway 
2nd Floor 
Boulder, CO  80306 
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bcc via (ADAMS e-mail distribution): 
 
DISTRIBUTION:   
Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov  Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov
 Nick.Hilton@nrc.gov 
Art.Howell@nrc.gov  Chuck.Cain@nrc.gov Suzanne.Woods@nrc.gov 
Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov  Vivian.Campbell@nrc.gov Leelavathi.Sreenivas@nrc.gov 
Michael.Vasquez@nrc.gov Jack.Whitten@nrc.gov Sally.Merchant@nrc.gov 
Christi.Maier@nrc.gov Blair.Spitzberg@nrc.gov William.Jones@nrc.gov  
Bill.Maier@nrc.gov  Randy.Erickson@nrc.gov Michelle.Burgess@nrc.gov  
Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov Linda.Mclean@nrc.gov Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov  
Richard.Leonardi@nrc.gov Nicole.Coleman@nrc.gov Angela.McIntosh@nrc.gov   
Crystal.Holland@nrc.gov       Sue.Bogle@nrc.gov Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov   
William.Jones@nrc.gov Earnestine.Clay@nrc.gov  Denise.Freeman@nrc.gov 
Harold.McKelvey@nrc.gov      Leigh.Trocine@nrc.gov         Amy.Powell@nrc.gov 
Phil.Longdo@nrc.gov  Mark.Haire@nrc.gov 
                                            
PMNS@nrc.gov                                                      
RIDSOEMAIL.RESOURCE@nrc.gov`  
R4ALLEGATION.resource@nrc.gov       
NMSB-A Inspectors  
RIV Materials Docket File (5th Floor) 
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Attachment 

AGENDA 
 

PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS THE NRC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF 
THE PLUTONIUM CONTAMINATION EVENT ON JUNE 9, 2008 

 
September 17, 2009 

2:00 p.m. 
 

Millennium Harvest House Boulder 
Boulder, Colorado 80302 

 
 

Time Topic Speaker 
2:00pm Introductions/Opening Remarks Arthur Howell, NRC 
2:15pm Preliminary Inspection Results Vivian Campbell, NRC 
2:45pm Licensee Presentation Richard Kayser, NIST 
3:00pm Question and Answer Session* Michael Vasquez, NRC 
4:00pm Closing Remarks Arthur Howell, NRC 

 
*The public will be given opportunities to comment and ask questions before the meeting is 
adjourned. 
 
NOTE:  All times listed are approximate and for planning purposes only.  Adjustments may be 
made during the meeting as necessary. 


